Tender Notice



GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB

TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY GOVT. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, (BOYS) SAHIWAL

PHONE: 040-4502630, 0300-6917158 Email: gct_sahiwal@yahoo.com



INVITATION TO BID

TEVTA invites sealed bids from the well reputed bidders having valid and active GST and NTN number for Procurement of below mentioned <u>Machinery / Equipment of Electrical Technology</u> for Govt. College of Technology, (B) Sahiwal.

Package No.	Package Name	Estimated amount (Rupees)	Earnest Money amount (Rupees)	Tender Fee amount (Rupees)	Bid Opening Date & Time
1	MACHINERY / EQUIPMENT FOR ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY	2,000,000/-	100,000/-	1000/-	07-05-2024 11:30 AM

All prospective bidders are required to collect a Challan Form from the Account's Office at the above-given address to submit an amount of **Rs. 1000/-** in the Bank Account Number- 6580158267300015 (Bank of Punjab Rashid Minhas Road, Sahiwal). The deposit slip / Challan Form must accompany with and copy of the following attested documents must be attached herewith: -

- i. Active Tax Payer Certificate of Income Tax
- ii. Active Tax Payer Certificate of Sales Tax.
- iii. Active Tax Payer Certificate in Punjab Revenue Authority (PRA) (if applicable).
- iv. Power of Attorney (if any).
- v. CNIC.
- vi. Authority Letter.

Tender documents can be obtained from Principal Govt. College of Technology, (Boys) Sahiwal. Sealed bids along with 5% earnest money amounting Rs. 100,000/- must be attached in the form of Pay Order / CDR / Demand Draft / Banker's Cheque favoring "Principal Govt. College of Technology, (Boys) Sahiwal." should reach the Govt. College of Technology, (Boys) Sahiwal on or before 11:00 AM 07-05-2024 which will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM. The procurement process will be governed under Punjab Procurement Rules 2014. Single stage one envelope bidding will be followed. This invitation of a bid is also available on the PPRA website and TEVTA website. The Bid can only be submitted on the bidding documents obtained from Principal Govt. College of Technology, (B) Sahiwal. The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals any time prior to acceptance of a bid or proposal. In case of public holidays on tender opening day, the tender will be opened on next working day. The sealed tender must reach the office of the Principal Govt. College of Technology, (B) Sahiwal through registered post/courier service.

Note: Tender submitted by <u>HAND</u> will not be accepted.

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY (TEVTA)

PRINCIPAL (MEMBER / SECRETARY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE)

GOVT. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY (BOYS), OLD HARAPA ROAD, SAHIWAL

(Phone # 040-4502630, 0300-6917158) Email: gct_sahiwal@yahoo.com